

**Devol P.W.A.
Sewer System Rehab
Bid Tabulation**

**OWRB REAP Grant FAP-00-0065-R
01MUN12**

Bid Opening Date:

11/8/2001

Item Description	Quan.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Miller Construction		Rudy Box		Bowles Construction		England Construction	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Locate Manhole - Paved	7	EA.	120.00	840.00	900.00	6,300.00	500.00	3,500.00	800.00	5,600.00	800.00	5,600.00
Locate Manhole - Unpaved	10	EA.	100.00	1,000.00	700.00	7,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	600.00	6,000.00
Locate Manhole - SH 70D	2	EA.	140.00	280.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Install Manhole Insert	3	EA.	100.00	300.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
Replace Manhole - Unpaved	3	EA.	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
Replace Manhole - Paved	2	EA.	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
Replace Manhole - SH 70D	1	EA.	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4' Dia. Stand. Depth Manhole	1	EA.	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4' Dia. Manhole, Extra Depth	24.2	V.F.	13.00	314.60	64.00	1,548.80	150.00	3,630.00	150.00	3,630.00	200.00	4,840.00
Reconstruct Manhole Invert	8	EA.	450.00	3,600.00	375.00	3,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	700.00	5,600.00	500.00	4,000.00
Coat Manhole Internally	17	EA.	900.00	15,300.00	375.00	6,375.00	750.00	12,750.00	800.00	13,600.00	500.00	8,500.00
Replace Frame & Lid - Paved	6	EA.	750.00	4,500.00	350.00	2,100.00	500.00	3,000.00	800.00	4,800.00	500.00	3,000.00
Replace Frame & Lid - Unpaved	4	EA.	550.00	2,200.00	200.00	800.00	400.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,200.00
Point Repair, 10" or 12" S/L	1	EA.	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Sewer Serv. Conn.(4" or 6")	3	EA.	350.00	1,050.00	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6 ft.)	517	L.F.	8.00	4,136.00	16.00	8,272.00	20.00	10,340.00	18.00	9,306.00	30.00	15,510.00
Remove/Replace Cone	4	EA.	750.00	3,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
Build Chimney	6	EA.	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
Sewer Serv. Line (4" or 6")	30	L.F.	5.00	150.00	12.00	360.00	20.00	600.00	12.00	360.00	15.00	450.00
8" DR35 PVC Sewerline	320	L.F.	16.00	5,120.00	17.50	5,600.00	7.00	2,240.00	4.00	1,280.00	10.00	3,200.00
12" Cl. 50 D.I. Pipe	197	L.F.	20.00	3,940.00	24.00	4,728.00	20.00	3,940.00	18.00	3,546.00	35.00	6,895.00
Total Bid Price				\$ 64,030.60		\$ 70,883.80		\$ 80,800.00		\$ 85,722.00		\$ 90,895.00

* Bid extension math error corrected.